

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 675-2022 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Emergency Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 7/9/2022 In control: City Council

On agenda: 7/13/2022 Final action: 7/13/2022

Enactment date: 7/13/2022 Enactment #:

Effective date: 7/15/2022

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To transfer and appropriate the sum of Twenty Million Dollars from

the General Fund to the Rainy Day Reserve Fund for the purpose of reserve for economic downturns

and one-time obligations.

Sponsors: Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request Indexes: FINANCE DEPARTMENT, GENERAL FUND

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 675-2022-FOR PASSAGE-Additional appropriation of \$20 mill from GF to Rainy Day Reserve

Fund, 2. 675-2022-FP Letter - Additional appropriation of \$20 mill from GF to Rainy Day Reserve

Fund

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/13/2022	1	City Council	approved	Pass

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To transfer and appropriate the sum of Twenty Million Dollars from the General Fund to the Rainy Day Reserve Fund for the purpose of reserve for economic downturns and one-time obligations.